
Cars / Motorcycle Truck

1 Service Fee and Charges (incurred before contract signing)

1.1 Vehicle inspection for price/value evaluation (nationwide)  1,500 Baht 3,000 Baht

2 Other registration services and paper works

2.1 Car Tax

2.2 Car tax renewal (excluding annual car tax paid to the Department of Land Transport) 200 Baht 2,000 Baht

2.3  Change of registration number and appendix preparation to hire purchase contract

    (1) For auctioned registration number (graphic registration plate), excluding registration number 

auction expenses paid to the Department of Land Transport

4,500 Baht
-

    (2) For general registration number 3,500 Baht -

2.4
Proceeding for notification for Change of vehicle color and appendix preparation to hire purchase contract

1,500 Baht 2,500 Baht

2.5 Proceeding for notification for change of engine (receipt issued by engine importer must be provided) and 

appendix preparation to hire purchase contract
2,000 Baht 2,500 Baht

2.6 Proceeding for Copying of annual tax-payment document (due to damage or lost)  500 Baht 2,000 Baht

2.7 Proceeding for notification for change of vehicle modification or NGV/LPG installation

(1) With car inspection 1,500 Baht 2,500 Baht

(2) Without car inspection 5,000 Baht -

2.8 Proceeding for notification for change of vehicle type (e.g. from passenger car to hired vehicle) 10,000 Baht 10,000 Baht

2.9 Proceeding for Change of vehicle registration address

  (1) Moving into current area 1,500 Baht

  (2) Moving out of current area 500 Baht

  (3) Cancellation of change in vehicle registration address 1,000 Baht 1,800 Baht

2.10 Proceeding for Change of vehicle possessor's name or surname or address in vehicle registration booklet 500 Baht 1,400 Baht

2.11 Proceeding for Purchase of vehicle registration plate  600 / 800 Baht 2,500 Baht

Additional charge for graphic plate 500 Baht -

2.12 Proceeding for Notification for cancellation of car use to the Department of Land Transport  

  (1) Bangkok Metropolitan area 500 Baht

  (2) Other provincial area 1,000 Baht

2.13 Proceeding for Data Updating in vehicle registration manual

  (1) Up to date Data Updating in vehicle registration manual 100 Baht 150 Baht

  (2) Renew vehicle registration manual (new issuance) 150 Baht 150 Baht

3 Penalty Fee for Late installment payment

4 Stamp duty for loan contract

5 Registration Fees for Legal Right over Security 

6 Fees for proceeding for registration of Business Security 

7 Debt collection and litigation fees (Add up from penalty fee for late installment Payment)

7.1 In case the contract remains valid (including termination contract where effective date is not yet due)

A) Debt collection fee by phone call

        (1) 1 installment overdue 300 Baht/installment 500 Baht/installment

        (2) 2 installments overdue 400 Baht/installment 800 Baht/installment

B) Debt collection fee  in case of on-site debt collection 1,000 Baht/installment 2,000 Baht/installment

C) Collection fee in case of taking vehicle back 3,000 Baht/per vehicle 8,000 Baht/installment

7.2  In case of contract is terminated

As per Government Agencies’ Stipulate

As per Government Agencies’ Stipulate

Expenses paid to others or External Parties

Announcement

Fees, Service charges and Penalty charges for Car Registration Loan (Retail and Commercial Fleet Financing)  

Effective on August 1, 2019

Number Item
Fees/Service charges

Penalty Fees, Service Charges and Other Fees

As stipulated by the Department of Land Transport

3,100 Baht

2,000 Baht

Up to max. 23% p.a.

Expenses payable to Government Agencies 

0.05% of Loan Amount, with Maximum Charge of  10,000 baht



A) On-site debt collection fee for Cars / Motorcycle (including of taking vehicle back)

        (1) 4-7 installment overdue
1,200 Bht/installment

-

        (2) 8-9 installments overdue 1,500 Baht/installment -

        (3) 10 or more installments overdue
2,000 Baht/installment

-

B) On-site debt collection fee for Truck - 2,000 Baht/installment

C) On-site debt collection fee for Truck for taking of vehicle back (Borrower agrees to return) - 2%-4% of Remainig 

Principal Loan Outstanding

d) Expenses for taking vehicle back to the company or auction company e.g. vehicle moving service 

charge (excluding professinal fee paid for debt collection process)

e) Vehicle repairment expense etc.

7.3

Lawyer and litigation's fee

a) Lawyer's fee 5,000-10,500 Baht 10,000-20,000 Baht

b) Court fees and other related expenses as stipulated by law (as per receipt issued by court )

8 Contract termination expenses

9 Front-end Fee for fleet customer

10 Fee for Returned cheque

11
Proceeding for Preparation of power of attorney or letter of consent or other documents

12

Proceeding for Issuance of duplicate for contracts and other important documents (e.g. loan contract, 

registration booklet, receipt and tax invoice)

13
Registration Fees for Legal Right over collateral and/or Business Security (DBD)

         A) Mortgage Registration Fees or Mortgage amount Increase 

              (1) Bangkok/Nonthaburi/Pathum Thani/Samut Prakan

             (2) Other provincial area

         B) Registration Fee for legal right over Lease Hold Right at the Lessor’s Place of Business 

              (1) Bangkok/Nonthaburi/Pathum Thani/Samut Prakan

             (2) Other provincial area

         C) Mortgage Redemption Fees

             (1) Bangkok/Nonthaburi/Pathum Thani/Samut Prakan

             (2) Other provincial area

         D) Fees for issuance of Lender’s Consent during Mortgage 

             (1) Bangkok/Nonthaburi/Pathum Thani/Samut Prakan

             (2) Other provincial area

             (3) Issuance of Document for borrower to owned proceed 

         E) Endorsement for mortage release 

         F) Registration Fees for other Business Security (DBD)

1. The above fees and service charges are inclusive of VAT and subject to change as appropriate or announcement by Gogernment Authority .

For further inquiries, please contact our staffs or call 02 696 9999 for more details.

350 Baht/ time

500 Baht/ issue

500 Baht/ contract

2. Fee for Truck, Passenger Car or other kind of vehicles may be different from the above rate

3. The company reserves the right to charge for additional expenses for change of vehicle specification on a fast-track process, subjetc to distance and other 

expenses arising apart from normal process.

Remarks:

Per actual cost

Expenses for company’s operating costs

0.05% of Financing Amount with Minimum Charge of 

1,000 Baht and Maximum Charge of 3,000 Baht

0.05% of Financing Amount with Minimum Charge of 

2,000 Baht and Maximum Charge of 3,000 Baht

1,000 Baht/ issue

2,000 Baht/ issue

1,000 Baht/ issue

2,000 Baht/ issue

Per actual cost

Per actual cost

Per actual cost

0.05% of Mortgage Amount with Minimum Charge of 

1,000 Baht and Maximum Charge of 3,000 Baht

0.05% of Mortgage Amount with Minimum Charge of 

2,000 Baht and Maximum Charge of 3,000 Baht

Not exceeding 3% of Approved Loan Limit 

200 Baht / time

300 Baht / time / Contract

100 Baht/issue


